York to the amount and for the purposes therein specified: 

"Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby ap-
proves of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York, to an amount not 
exceeding twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000), for the purpose of providing means 
for the erection of a wire fence (under the direction of the Commissioner of Parks, 
Borough of The Bronx), to inclose the forest lands immediately adjacent to the east-
ern boundary of that portion of the Bronx Park known as the Zoological Gardens,

[...]

from Bronxdale south to West Farms road, and when authority therefor shall have 
been obtained from the Board of Aldermen the Comptroller is authorized to issue 
Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in the manner provided by section 169 
of the Greater New York Charter, to an amount not exceeding twenty-five thousand 
dollars ($25,000), the proceeds whereof to be applied to the purposes aforesaid." 

'i. ?. SULLIVAN, FRANK L• DOWLING, JOH'. DIEMLR• ARTHUR H. 
MURPHY, JOHN J. COLLINS, JOHN MULVANEY, JOHN J. HOGAN, JOHN 
D. GUNTHER, WM. P. KENNEALLY, R. S. DOULL, JAMES W. RED-
MOND, Committee on Finance.

[...]

Greater New York Charter, hereby orders that the Commissioner of Street Cleaning 
may purchase for the use of the Department of Street Cleaning an automobile, without 
resort to public letting; provided that the cost of such automobile shall not exceed 
the sum or price of three thousand five hundred dollars ($3,500). 

FRANK L. DOWLING, G. A. COLGAN, JACOB J.  VELTEN, JOHN DIEMER, 
FREDERICK C. HOCHDORFFER, ROBERT F. DOWNING, Committee on Public 
Letting. 

Under Rule zr consideration of this report was deferred. Subsequently Alder-
man Dowling moved the adoption of this report.

[...]

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of the 

Greater New York Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment 
be and it hereby is requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue 
Bonds in an amount not exceeding three thousand five hundred dollars ($3,500), the 
proceeds whereof to be applied to the purposes aforesaid. 

R. S. DOULL, JAMES W. REDMOND, JOHN J. COLLINS, JOHN DIEMER, 
JOHN J. HOGAN, JOHN D. GUNTHER, FRANK L. DOWLING, Committee on 
Finance. 

The Vice-Chairman put the question whether the Board would agree to accept

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
hereby is requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to 
the amount of fifty-four thousand dollars ($54,000), the proceeds whereof to be used 
by the President of the Borough of Brooklyn for the purpose of paying Inspectors of 
Regulating, Grading and Paving, in the Bureau of Highways. 

R. S. DOULL, JAMES W. REDMOND, JOHN DIEMER, ARTHUR H. MUR. 
PITY, JOHN D.